## 502915197 07/31/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961795

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
			Name		xecution Date	
WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY				07.	/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE P	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY				
Street Address:	ONE P	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA				
City:	CINCI	CINCINNATI				
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45202					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Application Number: 1427		1427	0598			
	e sent to	the o	945-6785 e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		will be sent	
			835546			
			bs.bs@pg.com			
•			RISTIAN M. BEST			
			PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA CINNATI, OHIO 45202			
Audress Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CM4084FQL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTIAN M. BEST			
SIGNATURE:			/Christian M. Best/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/31/2014			
	•	•	d-Weyerhaeuser-ASGN3#page1.tif d-Weyerhaeuser-ASGN3#page2.tif			

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Weyerhaeuser NR Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, and having at place of business at P.O. Box 9777, Federal Way, WA 98063, has an ownership interest in the United States Patent Application entitled, REDUCED FURFURAL CONTENT IN POLYACRYLIC ACID CROSSLINKED CELLULOSE FIBERS USED IN ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket Number CM4084FQL and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 14/270,598 on May 6, 2014 . Weyerhaeuser NR Company recognizes that the invention disclosed in the design patent application was made on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company, and Weyerhaeuser NR Company acknowledges its obligation at the time said invention was made to assign the same to The Procter & Gamble Company. In recognition of this obligation, Weyerhaeuser NR Company hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto The Procter & Gamble Company. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, its entire right, title, and interest in United States patent application number 14/270,598 , together with the invention disclosed therein, and the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions. Furthermore, Weyerhaeuser NR Company hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto The Procter & Gamble Company its entire right, title and interest in all patents of the United States or of any other country which may be issued on the invention disclosed in the assigned patent application, or any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof. Said provisional patent application, invention, right to claim the benefit of the filing date of the patent application, and subsequent issued patents, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and extensions to be held and enjoyed by The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which the same would have been held and enjoyed by Weyerhaeuser NR Company. If this assignment has not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and advantage. The entire rights, title and interest in said invention and in said application and patents shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns. Weyerhaeuser NR Company further agrees upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to Weyerhaeuser NR Company to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns as The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns may direct.

Weyerhaeuser NR Company further requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U.S. Application Serial Number

<u>14/270,598</u> to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

## PATENT REEL: 033430 FRAME: 0421

This assignment is being made effective as of the earlier of 1) date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

US. Signed and witnessed this 22 day of July, 2014 at Federal Way, Washington,

Signer's Name. Paul W Leuzz Signer's Title: Assistant Secretary

Signer's Title: Assistant Secretär Authorized Representative, Weyerhaeuser NR Company

Signed in-the presence of:

Pittman

(typed or printed name of witness)